@mUniversal Tool

UT8891-60

AIRCRAFT ANGLE DRILL 6000 RPM

FEATURES

0.45 HP motor ensures no slow down & clean

break through

® Machined carbon fiber blades for lubrication free
operation

® Highest precision engineering ensures 600,000
cycles of use

® |nternal silencer baffle reduces noise pressure to

81 dBA

® Precision engineered angle head and gears
supported by ball bearings; and 1/4" x 28 TPI

internal thread
® Angle head interchangeable with UT8893 series
® Best for: Continuous precision air frame work
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a Division of Florida Pneumatic Manufacturing Corporation
851 Jupiter Park Lane / Jupiter, Florida 33458

SPECIFICATIONS

Motor (HP)
Motor (kW)
Gear Ratio
Speed (RPM)
Exhaust

Chuck (in.)

Weight (Ibs.)
Weight (kg.)
Length (in.)

Length (mm)

Air Inlet (NPT)

Rec. Hose (I.D. in.)
Air Cons. (cfm)
Avg. Air Cons (cfm)

Rec. Pressure

0.45
0.33
SRl
6000
Rear

1/4" x 28
TPI

1.66
0.75
9.75
248
1/4
3/8"
4.0
4.0

90 psi-6.2
bar
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