

### FEATURES

- 0.45 HP motor ensures no slow down & clean break through
- Machined carbon fiber blades for lubrication free operation
- Highest precision engineering ensures 600,000 cycles of use
- Internal silencer baffle reduces noise pressure to 81 dBA
- Precision engineered angle head and gears supported by ball bearings; and 1/4" x 28 TPI internal thread
- Angle head interchangeable with UT8893 series
- Best for: Continuous precision air frame work

### SPECIFICATIONS

Motor (HP)	0.45
Motor (kW)	0.33
Gear Ratio	3.3:1
Speed (RPM)	6000
Exhaust	Rear
Chuck (in.)	1/4" x 28 TPI
Weight (lbs.)	1.66
Weight (kg.)	0.75
Length (in.)	9.75
Length (mm)	248
Air Inlet (NPT)	1/4
Rec. Hose (I.D. in.)	3/8"
Air Cons. (cfm)	4.0
Avg. Air Cons (cfm)	4.0
Rec. Pressure	90 psi-6.2 bar



## Air Tools for Industry

